in as per Regulation 36 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to and amongst our Promoters/
Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of our Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in
the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

• Pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, Equity Shares held by shareholders other than our

Promoters, which are locked-in as per Regulation 37 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to any
other person holding shares, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining
period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

3. Pre-Issue and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group

Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the proposed issue:

Sr. No. Name of Shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Equity

A Promoters
1 Atul Jain 17,05,000 40.84% 107500 25.93%
2 Vandana Jain 9,52,500 22.81% 952500 14.49%
 Total (A) 26,57,500 63.65% 2657500 40.42%

B Promoter Group
1 Shanta Jain 9,22,000 22.08% 922000 14.02%
2 Shreya Jain 22,000 0.53% 22,000 0.33%
3 Neha Jain 14,000 0.34% 14,000 0.21%
4 Aditya Jain 13,800 0.33% 13,800 0.21%
5 Kamal Naini Jain 5,000 0.12% 5,000 0.08%
 Total (B) 9,76,800 23.39% 9,76,800 14.86%

Grand Total (A+B) 36,34,300 87.04% 36,34,300 55.27%

Page | 44

4. The top ten shareholders of our Company and their Shareholding is as set forth below:

a. The top ten Shareholders of our Company as on the date of this Draft Prospectus are:

Sr. No. Particulars No. of Shares
% of Shares to Pre

– Issue Share
Capital

1 Atul Jain 1705000 40.84%
2 Vandana Jain 952500 22.81%
3 Shanta Jain 922000 22.08%
4 Dhani Ram Sankhyain 475000 11.38%
5 Deepti Bhadbhade Jain 25,000 0.60%
6 Shreya Jain 22,000 0.53%
7 Neha Jain 14,000 0.34%
8 Aditya Jain 13,800 0.33%
9 Parveen Kumar Jain 10,000 0.24%

10 Vaibhav Jain 6,000 0.14%
Total 41,45,300 99.28%

b. The top ten Shareholders of our Company ten days prior to date of this Draft Prospectus are:

Sr. No. Particulars No. of Shares
% of Shares to Pre

– Issue Share
Capital

1 Atul Jain 1705000 40.84%
2 Vandana Jain 952500 22.81%
3 Shanta Jain 922000 22.08%
4 Dhani Ram Sankhyain 475000 11.38%
5 Deepti Bhadbhade Jain 25,000 0.60%
6 Shreya Jain 22,000 0.53%
7 Neha Jain 14,000 0.34%
8 Aditya Jain 13,800 0.33%
9 Parveen Kumar Jain 10,000 0.24%

10 Vaibhav Jain 6,000 0.14%
Total 41,45,300 99.28%

c. The top ten Shareholders of our Company two years prior to date of this Draft Prospectus are

Sr. No. Particulars No. of Shares % of Shares Pre-
Issue Share Capital

   1 Vandana Jain 37,500 0.90%
2 Atul Jain 30,000 0.72%
3 Shanta Jain 20,000 0.48%
4 Neha Jain 12,000 0.29%
5 Shreya Jain 12,000 0.29%
6 Aditya Jain 11,800 0.28%
7 Suresh Kumar Jain (HUF) 10,000 0.24%
8 Parveen Kumar Jain 10,000 0.24%
9 Kamla Devi Jain 9,000 0.22%

10 Vinod Kumar Jain 5,000 0.12%
10 Jagdish Chander  5,000 0.12%

Total 1,57,300 3.88%

5. Neither the Company, nor it’s Promoters, Directors or the Lead Managers have entered into any buyback and/or

standby arrangements for purchase of Equity Shares of the Company from any person.

Page | 45

6. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel holds Equity Shares in the Company, except as stated in the
chapter titled “Our Management” beginning on page 98 of this Draft Prospectus.

7. Investors may note that in case of over-subscription, allotment will be on proportionate basis as detailed under

“Basis of Allotment” in the chapter titled "Issue Procedure" beginning on page 188 of this Draft Prospectus.